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AOTS AND RESOLVE~ 

OF THE 

SIXTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STArrE OF ~1:AINE 

1897 

Publisbell1,byCthe Secretary of state, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 

Febrllary IS, 1840, ancl Marcb 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1897 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE 0 F MAINE. 

1897. 



TUBERCUI,OSIS-THIRD REGIMENT-FOURTH REGI~IENT. 71 

and that the governor and council are hereby authorized and CHAP. 138 

empowered to make payment to said agents and attorneys for 

services and disbursements in accordanc€ with such contract 

from any moneys recovered by the state from said claim. 

APPl'OV€tl February H, ]897. 

Cha))tel' 13S. 

Resolve making llppropriation to cov'er dcficiency for cattle killed on account of 
Tuberculosis, for the year eighteen hllllllrecl aIllI ninety.six. 

Resolved, That the sum of seven thousand two hundred ~nd 
eighty-seven dollars and thil1ty-three cents be appropriated to 

pay outstanding bills incurred by re3!son of the slaughter of 
animals infected with tuberculosis, exceeding the appropriations 

that have been made for that purpose. 

Approved February 10, IS07. 

Cha))tel' 139. 

Resolve for an approprilttion for marking the position held by the Thinl Regi. 
ment of Infantry, Maine Volunteers, on tile battlefie](] of Gettysburg. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and hereby 

is appropriated for the purpose of erecting a tablet, with suitable 

inscription thereon, to mark the position held by the third regi­
ment of infantry, j\!Iaine volunteers, while in support of the 

second corps, on the baJttlefield of Gettysburg, during Long­

street's assault, July third, eighteen hundred and sixty-three. 

Approved February ]0,1897. 

Challtel' 140. 
Resolve for an aplll'oprilltion for marking the position heiel by the Fourth Reg!. 

lllont of Infantry, Mainc Yolnnteel's, Oil the lJattlefielel of Gettysburg. 

Resobed, That the sum of tvvo hundred dollars be and hereby 
is appropri3!ted for the purpose of erecting a tablet, with suitable 

inscription thereon, to mark the position held by the fourth 

regiment of infantry, ,Maine volunteers, while in support of the 
second corps on the battlefield of Gettysburg, during- Long­

street's assault, July third, eighteen hundred and sixty-three. 

Approvecl February 10, 1897. 
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